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 Issue 7 – 20th December    
Believe to achieve!

‘Roots will grow down into God’s love to keep
us strong.’ – EPH 3:17

This term’s value focus is Trust

Dear Parents and Carers,

Thank you for all your ongoing support this term. Please see below for some
photos of our wonderful whole school Christmas day last week.
I’d like to thank the whole staff team for planning such a super day and to Mrs
Bull and all the other ladies who supported her in creating the best Christmas
dinner yet. I particularly enjoyed my role of being elf in charge of gravy!
We all wish you and your families a wonderfully Merry Christmas and a Happy
New Year and look forward to welcoming you back on Thursday 4th January.

Take care and God bless,
Mrs Walch

UPCOMING
DATES

 
Wednesday 20th December

End of Term 2

21.12.23-03.01.24
Christmas Holidays

Thursday 4th January
Start of Term 3

Message from Mrs Walch



CHRISTMAS



Any updated dates in the future will be marked in red for you to be able to identify them easily..

Monday 15th January - Deadline for Primary School applications for September 2024
Tuesday 6th February - Elm Class Assembly - 9.00am
Wednesday 7th February - Safer Internet Day
Thursday 8th February - Willow Class Assembly - 9.15am
Friday 9th February - End of Term 3
Half Term - 12.02.24-16.02.24
Monday 19th February - Start of Term 4
Monday 19th February - Start of Birch Class swimming lessons
Tuesday 27th & Thursday 29th February - Parents Evenings, held at Upper Site for all classes
Thursday 7th March - World Book Day
Wednesday 13th to Friday 15th March - Y4 Residential Trip to Braeside
Friday 15th March - Oak Class Assembly - 9.00am
Thursday 21st March - - Rowan Class Assembly - 9.15am
Tuesday 26th March - Easter Service - Whole School Day at Upper Site
Thursday 28th March - TD Day - Children not in school
Easter Holidays - 29.03.24-12.04.24
Monday 15th April - Start of Term 5
Monday 13th May - KS2 SATS week
Wednesday 15th May - Beech Class Assembly - 9.00am
Wednesday 22nd May - NextGen Class Photographs
Thursday 23rd May - Birch Class Assembly - 9.15am
Friday 24th May - End of Term 5
Half Term - 27.05.24-31.05.24
Monday 3rd June - Start of Term 6
Monday 3rd to Friday 7th June - Y6 Residential Trip to Morfabay
Thursday 20th June - Induction Meeting for Parents of new Foundation Stage children
Friday 28th June - Sports Day
Thursday 4th July - Brinkworth Earl Danby’s Summer Fete - 6-8pm
Friday 5th July - TD Day - Children not in school
Thursday 11th July - Shuffle Up Day
Friday 12th July - Reserve Sports Day
Wednesday 17th July - End of Year Leavers Production - afternoon & evening performances
Thursday 18th July - Year 6 Leavers’ Party
Tuesday 23rd July - Year 6 Leavers‘ Church Service - all of school at US in the morning
Tuesday 23rd July - End of Term 6

Advance dates


